DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

RECEIVED: 05/01/23 FILED: 05/03/23 FINAL: 12/04/23 **REOPENED: 11/13/23** 2023-00088

SUSPENSION DATE: 11/03/23

CASE CODE General Rates

UTILITIES:

Green River Valley Water District

HE

IN

IEARINGS:	
8/02/23	Formal Hearing
NDEX OF EV	ENTS:
12/04/23	Order Entered nunc pro tunc, that: 1. Green River Valley District's motion is granted. 2. Appendix B to the Commission's October 30, 2023 Order, as previously amended by Commission Order on November 13, 2023, is further amended, as attached, to correct the rate schedule for all meter classifications except 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter and the minimum bill for a 1.5-inch meter is revised to reflect the requested rate of \$80.99. This rate schedule and the rates provided in the attached Appendix B shall be effective retroactively beginning October 30, 2023. 3. All other provisions of the Commission's October 30, 2023 Order, as amended by the November 13, 2023 Order, that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
11/13/23	The Commission HEREBY ORDERS, nunc pro tunc, that: 1. Green River Valley District's motion is granted.2. Appendix B to the Commission's October 30, 2023 Order is amended to reflect a tap fee for 5/8-inch x 3/4-inch meter of \$1,227 and a minimum bill for a 1.5-inch meter of \$81.40.3. All other provisions of the Commission's October 30, 2023 Order that are not in conflict with the provisions of this Order shall remain in effect. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
11/13/23	Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Second Motion to Amend Order
10/31/23	Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Motion to Amend Order
10/30/23	Final Order Entered: 1. Green River Valley District's application for an adjustment of its rates is denied as proposed. 2. The general water service rates set forth in Appendix B of this Order are approved for the water service that Green River Valley District renders on and after the date of this Order. 3. The nonrecurring charges set forth in Appendix B of this Order are approved for the water service that Green River Valley District renders on and after the date of this Order. 4. Within 20 days of the date of entry of this Order, Green River Valley District shall file with the Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, revised tariff sheets setting out the general water rates approved herein and reflecting that it was approved pursuant to this Order. 5. Within 20 day of the date of entry of this Order, Green River Valley District shall file through the Commission's Electronic Tariff Filing system new nonrecurring charges reflecting the marginal cost of each nonrecurring service. 6. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
09/26/23	Notice of Filing Hearing Documents
08/07/23	Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Second Supplemental Response to PSC Staff Request 1-12d (Final Rate Case Expense Report)
08/01/23	Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Proof of Publication of Hearing Notice
08/01/23	Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Letter Advising of Combined July 2023-Final Rate Case Expense Report
07/24/23	Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Notice of Request for Publication of Hearing Notice

Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Notice of Request for Publication of Hearing Notice 07/24/23

Order Entered: 1. The evidentiary hearing in this matter shall be canceled and converted to a hearing 07/24/23 to receive public comments, if any.

2. Green River Valley District and its representatives will be excused from attending the hearing to

receive public comments. 3. This case shall stand submitted for a decision by the Commission effective 12:01 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time, August 16, 2023.

07/17/23 Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Waiver of Right to Hearing and Motion to Cancel Scheduled Hearing and Submit Matter for Decision

07/14/23 Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Response to PSC Staff Third Request for Information

Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District First Supplemental Response to PSC Staff Request 07/10/23

for Information 1-1a

DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 13, 2025

COMMISSION STAFF'S THIRD REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District First Supplemental Response to PSC Staff Request 1-12d (Rate Case Expense Report)
Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Response to PSC Staff Second Request for Information
COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Order Entered: 1. Green River Valley District's proposed rates are suspended for five months, up to and including November 3, 2023. 2. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 3. Green River Valley District shall respond to all requests for information propounded by Commission Staff, whether identified on the procedural schedule or otherwise, as provided in those requests.
4. Any party filing a paper with the Commission shall file an electronic copy in accordance with the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001E, Section 8. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable, and shall be appropriately bookmarked. The Commission directs the parties to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085² regarding filings with the Commission. 5. As set forth in 807 KAR 5:001E, Section 4(11)(a), a person requesting permissive intervention in a Commission proceeding is required to demonstrate either (1) a special interest in the proceeding that is not adequately represented in the case, or (2) that the person requesting permissive intervention is likely to present issues or develop facts that will assist the Commission in fully considering the matter without unduly complicating or disrupting the proceedings.
Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Notice of Filing of Proof of Publication Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Response to PSC Staff First Request for Information
Deficiency cured letter
Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Response to Filing Deficiency
Deficiency letter, information due 05/13/2023.
Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Application for Rate Adjustment
COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO GREEN RIVER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT
Damon R. Talley Green River Valley Water District Notice of Intent to File An Application for General Rate Adjustment
Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
Green River Valley Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for a General Rate Adjustment Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1